

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date 4/23/20

Project: 2020 CDBG Eastside Resurface Project
 Section: N/A
 Estimate: \$565,000.00
 Proposal Guarantee - 5% Bid Bond

Time 10:00
 Appropriation N/A
 Attended By E.S.
 T.B.

Item No. or Group	Items	Unit	Quantity	D'LAND CONSTRUCTION LLC 1300 CHASE ST. ALGONQUIN, IL 60102		TRIGGI CONSTRUCTION, INC 1975 POWIS ROAD WEST CHICAGO, IL 60186		ARROW ROAD CONSTRUCTION 1445 OAKTON STREET ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL 60007		ORANGE CRUSH, LLC 321 CENTER STREET HILLSIDE, IL 60162		LANDMARK CONTRACTORS, INC 11916 W. MAIN ST HUNTLEY, IL 60142		CHICAGOLAND PAVING CONTRACTORS INC. 225 TELSER ROAD LAKE ZURICH IL, 60047		ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	PCC SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQFT	21,440	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,440.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 42,880.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 42,880.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 27,872.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 25,728.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,440.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 42,880.00
2	PC CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	SQFT	21,440	\$ 5.35	\$ 114,704.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 107,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 107,200.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 123,280.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 149,008.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 128,640.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 134,000.00
3	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	5,360	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,440.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 28,140.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 28,140.00	\$ 6.65	\$ 35,644.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 33,232.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 18,760.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 42,880.00
4	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, B6.12	FOOT	5,360	\$ 20.00	\$ 107,200.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 99,160.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 99,160.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 99,160.00	\$ 19.15	\$ 102,644.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 109,880.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 139,360.00
5	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	7	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00
6	STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
7	WATER VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EACH	5	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
8	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 INCH	SQYD	8,067	\$ 3.75	\$ 30,251.25	\$ 3.75	\$ 30,251.25	\$ 4.05	\$ 32,671.35	\$ 2.50	\$ 20,167.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 30,251.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,134.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 18,150.75
9	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (TACK COAT)	POUND	1,815	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 18.15	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 18.15	\$ 0.50	\$ 907.50
10	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50, 2 INCH	TON	936	\$ 73.35	\$ 68,655.60	\$ 75.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 72.80	\$ 68,140.80	\$ 67.00	\$ 62,712.00	\$ 73.35	\$ 68,655.60	\$ 85.00	\$ 79,560.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 67,392.00
11	LEVELING BINDER MACHINE METHOD 50	TON	196	\$ 73.30	\$ 14,366.80	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 72.80	\$ 14,268.80	\$ 125.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 73.30	\$ 14,366.80	\$ 90.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 14,504.00
12	DETECTABLE WARNING	SQFT	72	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,800.00
13	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 3 INCH	SQYD	546	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 48.70	\$ 26,590.20	\$ 55.00	\$ 30,030.00	\$ 77.45	\$ 42,287.70	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,570.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 28,938.00
14	PC CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 6 INCH	SQYD	154	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 13,398.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 9,856.00
15	CONCRETE PAVER , SPECIAL	SQFT	90	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,340.00
15	CLASS D PATCHING, TYPE II, 6 INCH	SQYD	140	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,040.00
16	CLASS D PATCHING, TYPE III, 6 INCH	SQYD	210	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,560.00
17	CLASS D PATCHING, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQYD	430	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 16,340.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 15,480.00
18	TEMPORARY AGGREGATE	TON	60	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 32.75	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	RESTORATION	SQYD	420	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 15.95	\$ 6,699.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 3,045.00
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LSUM	1	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 17,075.00	\$ 17,075.00	\$ 15,580.00	\$ 15,580.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 58,828.25	\$ 58,828.25	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
21	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 6 INCH	FOOT	1,200	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1.59	\$ 1,908.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,400.00
22	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 24 INCH	FOOT	240	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 3.19	\$ 765.60	\$ 5.60	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,500.00
23	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS 12 INCH	FOOT	600	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 6.39	\$ 3,834.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,600.00
Total				As Read	\$ 464,457.65	\$ 465,531.25	\$ 476,756.15	\$ 498,693.65	\$ 534,140.95	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 564,633.25						
Bid				AS CORRECTED						\$ 549,999.40							